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The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit interviewed eight 
applicants to fill the vacancy due to the resignation of Circuit Judge Brett Waronicki.  Following 
deliberations and thoughtful consideration of each applicant, the Commission nominates the 
following individuals (without any preference) to Governor Ron DeSantis to replace Circuit Judge 
Brett Waronicki: 
 

1. Robert Stone, Jr. 
2. Jeffrey P. Battista 
3. Kate Bradford 
4. Steven R. Wilson 
5. Jonathan Libby 
6. Katherine Mish 

 
The Commission sincerely thanks the members, the bench, bar, and public who took time to 
provide feedback about the applicants.  
 
Respectfully submitted,  
Adam G. Schwartz, Chair  
Atlas | Solomon, LLP  
Phone: (772) 247-0157  
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com  
 
cc: Members of the Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission  
Nita Denton, Esq. Email: nita9819@comcast.net 
Barry Segal, Esq. Email: barry@verobeach-law.com 
Michael Dadko, Email: mdadko@janney.com 
Elizabeth Hunter, Esq. Email: elhunter@teampbs.com 
Robert Schwerer, Esq. Email: schwererlaw@aol.com 
Katie Jay, Esq. Email: katie@flfamilyformation.com 
Mark Miller, Esq. Email: markmiller4@gmail.com 
Loren Esposito, Esq. Email: lne@mccarthysummers.com 
 

 

 


